2R1000~2R7500(T,S)-8 Series
Gas Discharge Tube
Dimension                              unit:(mm)GDTs (Gas Discharge Tubes) are placed in front of, and in
parallel with, sensitive telecom equipment such as power lines,
communication lines, signal lines and data transmission lines
to help protect them from damage caused by transient surge
voltages that may result from lightning strikes and equipment
switching operations.These devices do not influence the signal

Heating Time:  5 seconds max.
GDT 04
Part Number Code
Packaging Dimensions
22.8
[0.898]
52.4
[2.063]
6.4
[0.252]
<0.8 Max
<1.2 Max. Lead Bend
5.0 Pitch
[0.197]
For 'LTR' Option Code Axial Lead Items
Direction of Feed
254.0 - 356.0
[10.0 - 14.0]
80.0
[3.15]
8.0 ± 0.2
[0.314 ± 0.012
PROFILE VIEW TOP VIEW
7.9 ± 0.3
0.80 DIA. TYP.
[0.031]
[0.311 ± 0.012]
Device Dimensions
Axial
PROFILE VIEW TOP VIEW
7.9 ± 0.3
[0.311 ± 0.012]
8.0 ± 0.2
[0.314 ± 0.012
Core
Part Numbering System and Ordering Information
2R  XXX XXX
Breakdown Voltage
1000= 1000V
1100 = 1100V
1200 = 1200V
1300 = 1300V
1500 = 1500V
2000 = 2000V
2500 = 2500V
2700 = 2700V
3000 = 3000V
3300 = 3300V
4000 = 4000V
4500 = 4500V
5000 = 5000V
6200 = 6200V
6500 = 6500V
7500 = 7500V
Series
2R
Lead / Packaging Option
        = Core (no leads) / Bulk pack, 400 pcs per bag
  L    = Leaded / Bulk pack, 50 pcs per tray
LTR = Leaded / Tape & Reel, 500 pcs per reel
T
2 R 1 0 0 0 T - 8
Series DC Line  Voltage Lead Type
T=Thrust
S=SMD
Dimensions
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Gas Discharge Tubes - GDTs / Gas Plasma Arrestors category: